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Training within ECAR project 

On February 7, 2023, the opening of the "Strategic human resources management" 

educational program held by the Azerbaijan HR Institute within the framework of 

the Erasmus+ project "Establishment of the Conference of Rectors in Azerbaijan" 

(ECAR) funded by the European Commission, coordinated by Baku Business 

University and partnered by Khazar University. 

At the opening ceremony organized at Azerbaijan University of Tourism and 

Management, vice-rector for Educational Affairs, doctor of philosophy, professor 

Zaur Baghirov and founder and director of Azerbaijan HR Institute Emil Huseynov 

spoke about the importance of the program. 

18 people from 16 higher education institutions, which are Azerbaijan's project 

partners, participate in the training program, which is planned to be held for 1.5 

months, and the goal is to improve human resources management in higher 

education institutions. Aybeniz Namazova, coordinator of the HR department, 

represents Khazar University in the training. 

 

ECAR layihəsi çərçivəsində təlim 

2023-cü il fevralın 7-də Bakı Biznes Universitetinin koordinator və Xəzər 

Universitetinin tərəfdaş olduğu, Avropa Komissiyası tərəfindən maliyyələşən 

“Azərbaycanda Rektorlar Konfransının Yaradılması” (ECAR) adlı Erasmus+ layihəsi 

çərçivəsində Azərbaycan HR İnstitutu tərəfindən keçirilən "Strateji insan 

resurslarının idarə olunması" tədris proqramının açılışı oldu. 

Azərbaycan Turizm və Menecment Universitetində təşkil olunan açılış mərasimində 

universitetin tədris işləri üzrə prorektoru, f.ü.e.d., professor Zaur Bağırov və 

Azərbaycan HR İnstitutunun təsisçisi və direktoru Emil Hüseynov çıxış edərək, 

proqramın vacibliyi və əhəmiyyəti haqqında danışıblar. 

1.5 ay keçirilməsi nəzərdə tutulan tədris proqramında Azərbaycanın layihə tərəfdaşı 

olan 16 Ali təhsil müəssisəsindən 18 nəfər iştirak edir və məqsəd ali təhsil 

müəssisələrində insan resursları idarə edilməsinin təkmilləşdirilməsidir. 

Təlimdə Xəzər Universitetini Kadrlar şöbəsinin koordinatoru Aybəniz Namazova 

təmsil edir. 
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